Remembrance Day Detailed tables

1_1. (I will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11 ) As you may know, Canadians will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11, 2009 for
those who have served in our armed forces and made the ultimate sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of Canada's military. To what extent do you agree or disagree
with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1032 136 105* 67* 395 252 76* 211 315 506 177 855
. . . . |
Strongly agree 589 80 69 38 279 73 50 113 177 299 100 489
57% 59% 65% 56% 71% 29% 65% 54% 56% 59% 57% 57%
E E E ACE E
Somewhat agree 288 41 28 19 81 98 21 52 90 146 55 233
28% 30% 26% 28% 20% 39% 27% 25% 29% 29% 31% 27%
D BD
Somewhat disagree 89 11 6 6 24 36 5 21 22 45 14 75
9% 8% 6% 10% 6% 14% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9%
BD
Strongly disagree 66 4 2 4 11 44 1 24 26 16 8 58
6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 18% 1% 12% 8% 3% 4% 7%
ABCDF | |
swwa$y - - - - -
Top2Box (Agree) 877 121 97 57 360 172 70 166 267 445 155 722
85% 89% 92% 85% 91% 68% 92% 78% 85% 88% 88% 84%
E E E E E G
Low2Box (Disagree) 155 15 9 10 35 80 6 46 48 61 22 133
15% 11% 8% 15% 9% 32% 8% 22% 15% 12% 12% 16%
ABCDF |
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1_2.(The governments at the Federal, Provincial and Municipal levels should make it mandatory, not voluntary, for individuals, schools, workplaces and other venues to stop
and observe 2 minutes of silence on each November 11.) As you may know, Canadians will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11, 2009 for those who have
served in our armed forces and made the ultimate sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of Canada's military. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
$30K -
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1032 127 103 81 424 224 73 209 295 528 172 860
Weighted 1032 136 105* 67* 395 252 76* 211 315 506 177 855
Strongly agree 450 61 49 33 221 52 34 78 128 243 73 377
44% 45% 46% 49% 56% 21% 45% 37% 41% 48% 41% 44%
E E E AE E G
Somewhat agree 279 40 33 19 95 73 19 62 91 126 57 222
27% 29% 32% 29% 24% 29% 25% 30% 29% 25% 32% 26%
Somewhat disagree 173 27 18 8 42 62 15 37 48 88 31 142
17% 20% 18% 12% 11% 25% 19% 17% 15% 17% 18% 17%
D CD D
Strongly disagree 130 8 5 6 38 65 8 34 a7 49 16 115
13% 6% 5% 9% 10% 26% 11% 16% 15% 10% 9% 13%
ABCDF | |
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 728 101 82 52 315 125 53 141 219 369 130 598
71% 74% 78% 78% 80% 50% 70% 67% 70% 73% 74% 70%
E E E E E
Low2Box (Disagree) 304 36 23 15 80 127 23 71 96 137 46 257
29% 26% 22% 22% 20% 50% 30% 33% 30% 27% 26% 30%
ABCDF
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1_3. (All public transit and cars wherever possible should stop in their place for 2 minutes at 11 o'clock on each November 11 ) As you may know, Canadians will observe 2
minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11, 2009 for those who have served in our armed forces and made the ultimate sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of
Canada's military. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
$30K -
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1032 127 103 81 424 224 73 209 295 528 172 860
Weighted 1032 136 105* 67* 395 252 76* 211 315 506 177 855
Strongly agree 333 37 39 22 171 37 28 67 96 170 54 279
32% 27% 37% 32% 43% 15% 36% 32% 31% 34% 31% 33%
E E E AE E

Somewhat agree 256 32 25 17 101 56 24 46 87 122 46 209
25% 24% 24% 26% 25% 22% 31% 22% 28% 24% 26% 24%
Somewhat disagree 246 40 28 14 63 83 18 53 71 122 42 204
24% 29% 27% 21% 16% 33% 23% 25% 23% 24% 24% 24%

D D D
Strongly disagree 198 28 13 14 61 75 8 46 60 92 34 164
19% 20% 12% 21% 15% 30% 10% 22% 19% 18% 19% 19%

BDF

Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 589 69 64 39 272 94 51 113 183 293 101 488
57% 50% 61% 58% 69% 37% 67% 53% 58% 58% 57% 57%
E E E AE AE

Low2Box (Disagree) 443 68 41 28 124 158 25 98 132 213 76 368
43% 50% 39% 42% 31% 63% 33% 47% 42% 42% 43% 43%

DF ABCDF
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1. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) As you may know, Canadians will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11, 2009 for those who have served in our armed
forces and made the ultimate sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of Canada's military. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
$30K -
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1032 127 103 81 424 224 73 209 295 528 172 860
Weighted 1032 136 105* 67* 395 252 76* 211 315 506 177 855
| will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 877 121 97 57 360 172 70 166 267 445 155 722
o'clock on November 11 85% 89% 92% 85% 91% 68% 92% 78% 85% 88% 88% 84%
E E E E E G
The governments at the Federal,
Provincial and Municipal levels should
make it mandatory, not voluntary, for
individuals, schools, workplaces and
other venues to stop and observe 2 728 101 82 52 315 125 53 141 219 369 130 508
minutes of silence on each November 71% 74% 78% 78% 80% 50% 70% 67% 70% 73% 74% 70%
11.
E E E E E
All public transit and cars wherever
possible should stop in their place for 2 589 69 64 39 272 94 51 113 183 293 101 488
minutes at 11 o'clock on each 57% 50% 61% 58% 69% 37% 67% 53% 58% 58% 57% 57%
November 11 E E E AE AE
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1. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) As you may know, Canadians will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 o'clock on November 11, 2009 for those who have served in our armed
forces and made the ultimate sacrifice, and recognize members and veterans of Canada's military. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
$30K -
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1032 127 103 81 424 224 73 209 295 528 172 860
Weighted 1032 136 105* 67 395 252 76* 211 315 506 177 855
All public transit and cars wherever
possible should stop in their place for 2 443 68 41 28 124 158 25 98 132 213 76 368
minutes at 11 o'clock on each 43% 50% 39% 42% 31% 63% 33% 47% 42% 42% 43% 43%
November 11 DF ABCDF
The governments at the Federal,
Provincial and Municipal levels should
make it mandatory, not voluntary, for
individuals, schools, workplaces and
other venues to stop and observe 2 304 36 23 15 80 127 23 71 9% 137 46 257
minutes of silence on each November 29% 26% 22% 22% 20% 50% 30% 33% 30% 27% 26% 30%
11 ABCDF
1 will observe 2 minutes of silence at 11 155 15 9 10 35 80 6 46 48 61 22 133
o'clock on November 11 15% 11% 8% 15% 9% 32% 8% 22% 15% 12% 12% 16%
ABCDF |
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2. Do you have a member of your family or direct a relative (such as a parent, son/ daughter, brother/sister, cousin, aunt/uncle, grandparent) who is CURRENTLY ACTIVE serving
as a member of Canada's Armed Forces -in either the Army, Navy, Air force or other part of the Canadian Forces?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1032 136 105* 67* 395 252 76* 211 315 506 177 855
.- |
Yes 141 14 10 8 49 38 22 24 42 75 30 110
14% 10% 9% 12% 12% 15% 29% 11% 13% 15% 17% 13%

ABCDE
No 891 123 96 59 346 213 54 187 272 432 146 745
86% 90% 91% 88% 88% 85% 71% 89% 87% 85% 83% 87%
F F F F F
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3. Many Canadians have a direct relative (such as a parent, son/ daughter, brother/sister, cousin, aunt/uncle, grandparent or great-grandparent) who has served as a member in
the Canadian Armed Forces either during a war or conflict or as a member of Canada's uniformed Reserves. Please indicate if any member of your family has served in either
Canada's Army, Navy, Air force or any other part of the Armed Forces in any of the following conflicts or roles.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
$30K -
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K <$60K $60K+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 1032 127 103 81 424 224 73 209 295 528 172 860
Weighted 1032 136 105* 67 395 252 76* 211 315 506 177 855
World War Two 442 69 47 27 212 55 32 93 120 229 66 375
43% 51% 45% 41% 54% 22% 42% 44% 38% 45% 38% 44%

E E E CE E
World War One 145 23 21 12 66 14 9 35 34 76 25 121
14% 17% 20% 18% 17% 6% 12% 17% 11% 15% 14% 14%

E E E E
Peacekeeping assignments in places 93 11 11 7 29 20 15 16 25 52 25 68
such as Bosnia, Cyprus or Haiti 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 8% 19% 7% 8% 10% 14% 8%
ADE K

Afghanistan 74 9 5 5 18 25 12 18 17 40 17 57
7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 10% 16% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7%

D ABD
The Korean Conflict 62 12 12 3 18 9 9 19 18 26 6 56
6% 9% 11% 5% 4% 3% 11% 9% 6% 5% 4% 7%

E DE DE
None of these 475 56 48 31 149 163 29 96 158 221 82 393
46% 41% 45% 46% 38% 65% 38% 45% 50% 44% 46% 46%

ABCDF
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4 1. (I attended an official Remembrance Day service on November 11th last year) Please indicate which of the following apply to you:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1032 136 105* 67* 395 252 76* 211 315 506 177 855
.- . |
Yes 169 28 15 9 75 18 23 29 41 99 33 136
16% 20% 14% 14% 19% 7% 31% 14% 13% 20% 19% 16%

E E BCDE H
No 863 108 91 58 320 233 53 183 273 407 143 719
84% 80% 86% 86% 81% 93% 69% 86% 87% 80% 81% 84%
F F F ADF |
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4 2. (I will attend an official Remembrance Day service on November 11th this year) Please indicate which of the following apply to you:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1032 136 105* 67* 395 252 76* 211 315 506 177 855
.- . . |
Yes 204 40 20 13 84 19 27 39 58 107 37 167
20% 29% 19% 20% 21% 7% 35% 18% 18% 21% 21% 20%

E E E E BCDE
No 828 96 85 54 311 233 49 173 257 399 140 688
80% 71% 81% 80% 79% 93% 65% 82% 82% 79% 79% 80%
F F F ABCDF
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